

FALL SEMESTER 2020 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT CAMPUS FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Students

Graduate Students

<u> </u>	gradato		<u> </u>	ato otaac									
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service		Credit		Information Technology		,	Activity	Health Service	
	T:41	0,	•		T-4-1		T !!!	0,		•			T-4-1
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total	Hours	Tuition	Fee \$ 15.65		Facility Fee		Fee	Total
1	\$ 1,031.90	\$ 15.65	\$ 37.83	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,208.38	1	\$ 1,306.60			\$	41.18	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,486.43
2	2,063.80	31.30	75.66	123.00	2,293.76	2	2,613.20	31	.30	\$	79.01	123.00	2,846.51
3	3,095.70	46.95	113.49	123.00	3,379.14	3	3,919.80	46	.95	\$	116.84	123.00	4,206.59
4	4,127.60	62.60	151.32	123.00	4,464.52	4	5,226.40	62	.60	\$	154.67	123.00	5,566.67
5	5,159.50	78.25	189.15	123.00	5,549.90	5	6,533.00	78	.25	\$	192.50	123.00	6,926.75
6	6,191.40	93.90	226.98	123.00	6,635.28	6	7,839.60	93	.90	\$	230.33	123.00	8,286.83
7	7,223.30	109.55	272.81	123.00	7,728.66	7	9,146.20	109	.55	\$	268.16	123.00	9,646.91
8	8,255.20	125.20	310.64	123.00	8,814.04	8	10,452.80	125	.20	\$	305.99	123.00	11,006.99
9	9,287.10	140.85	348.47	123.00	9,899.42	9	11,759.40	140	.85	\$	343.82	123.00	12,367.07
10	10,319.00	156.50	386.30	123.00	10,984.80	10	13,066.00	156	.50	\$	381.65	123.00	13,727.15
11	11,350.90	172.15	386.30	123.00	12,032.35	11	14,372.60	172	.15	\$	381.65	123.00	15,049.40
12	12,382.80	187.80	386.30	123.00	13,079.90	12	15,679.20	187	.80	\$	381.65	123.00	16,371.65
13	13,414.70	203.45	386.30	123.00	14,127.45	13	16,985.80	203	.45	\$	381.65	123.00	17,693.90
14	14,446.60	219.10	386.30	123.00	15,175.00	14	18,292.40	219	.10	\$	381.65	123.00	19,016.15
15	15,478.50	234.75	386.30	123.00	16,222.55	15	19,599.00	234	.75	\$	381.65	123.00	20,338.40
16	16,510.40	250.40	386.30	123.00	17,270.10	16	20,905.60	250	40	\$	381.65	123.00	21,660.65
17	17,542.30	266.05	386.30	123.00	18,317.65	17	22,212.20	266	.05	\$	381.65	123.00	22,982.90
18	18,574.20	* 281.70	386.30	123.00	19,365.20	18	23,518.80	* 281	70	* \$	381.65	123.00	24,305.15

^{*}Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

Supplemenal Course Fees will apply for the following courses and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering Course Fee and Science & Computing Course Fee of \$218.90 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Sciences & Computing Course Fees.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$104.20 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business and IS&T courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A per semester academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under Explination of Fees.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

All new entering international students will be charged a \$100.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

The official University of Missouri System tuition reassessment schedule can be found at http://cashier.mst.edu/refund/Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.